Ani ma

Chemi cal s,
I ncl udi ng
and
Veget abl e
Ol s/Fats

Machi nery

and
Transport
Equi prrent

M scel -
| aneous
Manuf ac-

tured
Articles

12. 9r
11.
13.

wa@bN@Ol—‘O:l

PO N©O©®OO

GONNON®O
cowohooON

Manuf ac-
tured Goods
C assified
Chiefly
by Materi al
5.3
6. 3r
6.3
5.9r
5. 1r
5. 1r
5.4
51
5.0
5.0
4.9
4.4
5.0
51
5.1
5.6
5.9
5.9
5.6
4.9
4.6

w
A

NWwwhbhwwwhh s
ORUVIUTOOONN®~NO®

=

bbgh@@o#

CeooooRkk

B
o

NDWWWwoooo N
WOOORRNUR OR®

COoo0ooRrRPW
DU 0O WwWOo

Year - on- Year Changes in Percent of the GAPI in Luzon
(1998 =100)
Crude M ner al
Bever ages Mat eri al s, Fuel s,
Peri od Al l and I nedi bl e Lubricants
I'temns Food Tobacco Except and Rel ated
Fuel s Materi al s
2006 8.9 6.8 3.7 2.9 20.3
January 12.3 5.5 7.9 -6.7 39.4
February 12.1 6.6 5.6 -2.0 37.1
Mar ch 10.3 6.4 5.4 -2.0 26.8
Apri | 10.1 6.4 5.6 -3.4 27.7
May 11.1 5.6 4.5 1.4 33.7
June 10.9 6.8 4.5 1.1 29.2
July 10.9 7.2 2.4 4.6 28.8
August 9.1 6.9 2.0 6.5 21.2
Sept enber 6.2 8.2 2.0 4.6 7.9
Cct ober 4.7 7.7 2.1 4.1 2.1
Novenber 4.9 8.8 1.7 8.2 1.6
Decenber 4.8 6.3 1.0 20.2 3.3
2007
January 2.9r 5.1 1.4 21.2 -4.0r
February 1.6 3.8 1.4 19.0 -6.0r
Mar ch 2.3r 3.6 1.3 18.8 -3.1r
Apri | 2.3r 4.5 1.2 20.2 -3.6r
May 1.7 4.8 1.2 19.5 -6.3
June 0.8 3.1 1.2 21.7 -7.5
July -0.1 2.2 1.2 15. 4 -8.4
August -0.2P 1.7 1.6 11. 4 -7.7P
Not e r - revised
P - prelimnary
Source: Econonic Indices and Indicators Division

I ndustry and Trade Statistics Department
National Statistics Ofice
Republ i c of the Philippines



