Year-on-Year Changes in Percent of the GWPI in Luzon (1998 =100)

				Crude			Manufac-	-	
			Beverages		Fuels,				laneous
Period	All		and	Inedible			Classified		
	Items	Food	Tobacco	-		-	Chiefly		
				Fuels			by Material		
2006	8.9	6.8	3.7	2.9	20.3	8.9	5.3	3.4	4.6
January	12.3	5.5	7.9	-6.7	39.4	12.9r	6 3r	4.6	6.9
February	12.1	6.6	5.6	-2.0	37.1	11.7r			7.1
March	10.3	6.4	5.4	-2.0	26.8	13.0	5.9r		6.9
April	10.1	6.4	5.6	-3.4	27.7	8.1	5.1r		5.1
May	11.1	5.6	4.5	1.4	33.7	9.0	5.1r	3.2	5.5
June	10.9	6.8	4.5	1.1	29.2	8.9	5.4	3.0	5.7
July	10.9	7.2	2.4	4.6	28.8	9.2	5.1	4.0	3.1
August	9.1	6.9	2.0	6.5	21.2	7.4	5.0	4.0	3.1
September	6.2	8.2	2.0	4.6	7.9	6.6	5.0	3.5	3.0
	4.7	7.7	2.1	4.1	2.1	6.3	4.9	3.5	3.0
November		8.8	1.7	8.2	1.6	6.2		3.4	
December	4.8	6.3	1.0	20.2	3.3	8.4	5.0	2.0	2.8
2007									
January	2.9r	5.1	1.4	21.2	-4.0r	9.2	5.1	1.4	3.0
February	1.6	3.8	1.4	19.0	-6.0r	8.0	5.1	1.0r	1.3
March	2.3r	3.6	1.3	18.8	-3.1r	7.0	5.6	0.9	1.3
April	2.3r	4.5	1.2	20.2		6.4	5.9	0.9	0.9
May		4.8	1.2	19.5		7.0	5.9	0.4	
June		3.1	1.2	21.7		7.3		0.5r	
July		2.2	1.2	15.4		6.6		-0.4	
August	-0.2P	1.7	1.6	11.4	-7.7P	5.6	4.6	-0.4	0.6

Note: r - revised

P - preliminary

Source: Economic Indices and Indicators Division Industry and Trade Statistics Department National Statistics Office Republic of the Philippines